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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 107

AN ACTto repeal 343.305 (4m)to amend 343.305 (8) (b) 2. b., 343.305 (9) @) 343.305 (9) (a) 5. b., 343.305
(9) (am) 2.and 343.305 (9) (am) 5. b.; atadrepeal and recreate 343.305 (4) of the statuteslating to: information
providedto a person accused of operating a motor vehicle while under the influence of an intoxicant, controlled sub
stanceor other drug.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in If you take all the requestsests, you may choose to
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: takefurther tests. &u may take the alternative test that

. this law enforcement agency provides freecbhge.
recheEa(t:tTelc(l)(;\l rlé :;3'305 (4) of the stafutes is repealed and You also may have a test conducted by a qualified person

343.3054) INFORMATION. At the time that a chemical of your choice at your expenseo howeverwill have
to make your own arrangements for that test.

testspecimen is requested under sub. (3) (a) or (am), the If you have a commercial driver license or were-oper

law enforcement diicer shall read the following tthe i y ial mot hicle. oth P

personfrom whom the test specimen is requested: ating a commercial motor venicle, other consequences
mayresult from positive test results or from refusing-test

“You have either been arrested for afen$e that in . h as bei laced f . di lified.”
volvesdriving or operating a motor vehicle while under '"d: Such as being placed out of service or disqualified.

theinfluence of alcohol or drugs, or both, or you are sus ~ SECTION 2. 343.305 (4m) of the statutes is repealed.

pectedof driving or being on duty time wittespect to a SECTION 3. 343-305 (8) (b) 2. b. of the statutes is
commercialmotor vehicle after consuming an intoxicat @mendedo read: _
ing beverage. 343.305(8) (b) 2. b. Whether theerson was i

This law enforcement agency now wants to test one formed_of the options regarding testader this section
or more samples of your breath, blood or urine to deter asrequired under sub. (4)-or-undersubs.(4)-and.(4m)
mine the concentration of alcohol or druigsyour sys SEcTION 4. 343.305 (9) (a) 2. of the statutes is
tem. If any test shows more alcohol in your system than amendedo read:
the law permits while driving, your operating privilege 343.3059) (a) 2. That the &iter complied with sub.
will be suspended. If you refuse to take any test that thig4) erbeth-subs—{4)-and-(4m)

agencyrequests, your operating privilegdl be revoked SecTioN 5. 343.305 (9) (a) 5. b. of the statutes is
andyou will be subject to other penalties. The testilts amendedo read:

or the fact that you refused testing carubed against you 343.305(9) (a) 5. b. Whethethe oficer complied

in court. with sub. (4)-or-both-subs.(4)-and-(4m)

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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SecTioN 6. 343.305(9) (am) 2. of the statutes is SecTioN 8. Initial applicability.

amendedo read: (1) This act first applies to tests requestedhe ef
343.305(9) (am) 2. That the &i€er compliedwith fective date of this subsection.
sub.(4) or-both-subs.—(4)-and-{4m) SecTioN 9. Effective date.
SecTioN 7. 343.305 (9) (am) 5. b. of the statutes is (1) This act takes &ct on the first day of the 4th
amendedo read: monthbeginning after publication.

343.3059) (am)5. b. Whether the fi€er complied
with sub. (4)-er-both-subs.{(4)-and-{(4m)




